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Competition Term/Week NARRATIVE Date
TERM T1W1 SCHOOL'S BACK Monday, 22 January 2024
QDU T1W2 CUT OFF DAY for SECONDARY SCHOOL Entries (Brisbane Year 8-Senior A) Friday, 2 February 2024
QDU T1W3 QDU Introduction To Online Resources - Coaches, Students and Adjudicators Monday, 5 February 2024
ACAD T1W3 QDU Academy, ONLINE -  Round 1 Year 10 Tuesday, 6 February 2024
ACAD T1W3 QDU Academy, ONLINE -  Round 1 Year 8 Tuesday, 6 February 2024
QDU T1W3 QDU Introduction To Online Resources - Coaches, Students and Adjudicators Wednesday, 7 February 2024
QDU T1W3 Brisbane Term 1 Debating Bonanza (ALL Year groups) Saturday, 10 February 2024
ACAD T1W4 QDU Academy, ONLINE -  Round 1 Year 9 Tuesday, 13 February 2024
ACAD T1W4 QDU Academy, ONLINE -  Round 1 Year 11 Tuesday, 13 February 2024
QDU T1W4 CUT OFF DAY FOR YEAR 7 Brisbane Entries Friday, 16 February 2024
QDU T1W4 Warwick Summer School Saturday, 17 February 2024
QDU T1W4 Toowoomba Summer School Sunday, 18 February 2024
ACAD T1W5 QDU Academy, ONLINE -  Round 1 Year 7 Tuesday, 20 February 2024
ACAD T1W5 QDU Academy, ONLINE -  Round 1 Year 12 Tuesday, 20 February 2024
QDU T1W5 Brisbane ROUND 1 - Year 10 & Senior A Wednesday, 21 February 2024
QDU T1W5 Toowoomba ROUND 1 - Year 8 & Year 10 Wednesday, 21 February 2024
QDU T1W6 Brisbane ROUND 1 - Year 9 & Year 11 Wednesday, 28 February 2024
QDU T1W6 Toowoomba ROUND 1 - Seniors Wednesday, 28 February 2024
ACAD T1W7 QDU Academy, ONLINE -  Round 2 All Year Levels (Short Preparation) Tuesday, 5 March 2024
QDU T1W7 Brisbane ROUND 1 - Year 8 & Year 12 Wednesday, 6 March 2024
QDU T1W7 Toowoomba ROUND 1 - Year 7 & Year 9 Wednesday, 6 March 2024
QDU T1W7 Brisbane ROUND 1 - Year 7 Thursday, 7 March 2024
TERM T1W8 RAMADAN STARTS Monday, 11 March 2024
TERM T1W8 NAPLAN TESTING Start Date (March 13-25) Wednesday, 13 March 2024
QDU T1W8 Brisbane ROUND 2 - Year 10 & Senior A Wednesday, 13 March 2024
QDU T1W8 Toowoomba ROUND 2 - Seniors Wednesday, 13 March 2024
QDU T1W9 Brisbane ROUND 2 - Year 8 & Year 12 Wednesday, 20 March 2024
QDU T1W9 Toowoomba ROUND 2 - Year 8 & Year 10 Wednesday, 20 March 2024
QDU T1W10 Brisbane ROUND 2 - Year 9 & Year 11 Wednesday, 27 March 2024
QDU T1W10 Toowoomba Postponement Day 1 Wednesday, 27 March 2024
TERM T1W10 END TERM ONE Friday, 29 March 2024
TERM T2W0 RAMADAN ENDS (EID) Wednesday, 10 April 2024
TERM T2W1 START TERM TWO Monday, 15 April 2024
QDU T2W1 Brisbane Term 2 Debating Bonanza (ALL Year groups) Date to be advised
ACAD T2W1 QDU Academy, ONLINE -  Round 3 Year 10 Tuesday, 16 April 2024
ACAD T2W1 QDU Academy, ONLINE -  Round 3 Year 8 Tuesday, 16 April 2024
QDU T2W1 Brisbane Postponement Day 1 Wednesday, 17 April 2024
QDU T2W1 Toowoomba ROUND 2 - Year 7 & Year 9 Wednesday, 17 April 2024
QDU T2W1 Brisbane ROUND 2 - Year 7 Thursday, 18 April 2024
ACAD T2W2 QDU Academy, ONLINE -  Round 3 Year 7 Tuesday, 23 April 2024
QDU T2W2 Brisbane ROUND 3 - Year 10 & Senior A Wednesday, 24 April 2024
QDU T2W2 Toowoomba ROUND 3 - Year 8 & Year 10 Wednesday, 24 April 2024
HOLS T2W2 Anzac Day Thursday, 25 April 2024
QDU T2W3 Brisbane ROUND 3 - Year 9 & Year 11 Wednesday, 1 May 2024
QDU T2W3 Toowoomba ROUND 3 - Seniors Wednesday, 1 May 2024
HOLS T2W4 Labour Day Monday, 6 May 2024
ACAD T2W4 QDU Academy, ONLINE -  Round 4 Year 9 Tuesday, 7 May 2024
QDU T2W4 Brisbane ROUND 3 - Year 8 & Year 12 Wednesday, 8 May 2024
QDU T2W4 Toowoomba ROUND 3 - Year 7 & Year 9 Wednesday, 8 May 2024
QDU T2W4 Brisbane ROUND 3 - Year 7 Thursday, 9 May 2024
QDU T2W4 Brisbane Postponement Day 2 Thursday, 9 May 2024
QDU T2W5 Brisbane ROUND 4 - Year 10 & Senior A Wednesday, 15 May 2024
QDU T2W5 Toowoomba ROUND 4 - Year 8 & Year 10 Wednesday, 15 May 2024
QDU T2W6 Brisbane ROUND 4 - Year 9 & Year 11 Wednesday, 22 May 2024
QDU T2W6 Toowoomba ROUND 4 - Seniors Wednesday, 22 May 2024
QDU T2W7 Brisbane ROUND 4 - Year 8 & Year 12 Wednesday, 29 May 2024
QDU T2W7 Toowoomba ROUND 4 - Year 7 & Year 9 Wednesday, 29 May 2024
QDU T2W7 Brisbane ROUND 4 - Year 7 Thursday, 30 May 2024
QDU T2W8 Brisbane Postponement Day 1 Wednesday, 5 June 2024
QDU T2W8 Toowoomba Postponement Day 1 Wednesday, 5 June 2024
QDU T2W8 CUT OFF DAY for Primary School Entires (Brisbane and Gold Coast) Friday, 7 June 2024
TERM T2W10 END TERM TWO Friday, 21 June 2024
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TERM T3W1 START TERM THREE Monday, 8 July 2024
QDU T3W1 Brisbane Term 3 Debating Bonanza (ALL Year groups) Date to be advised
QDU T3W1 PRELIMINARY FINALS - IF REQUIRED (ALL COMPETITIONS) Wednesday, 10 July 2024
QDU T3W1 Primary School DEBATING BONANZA (Gold Coast Coaches and Students) Saturday, 13 July 2024
QDU T3W1 Primary School DEBATING BONANZA (Brisbane Coaches and Students) Sunday, 14 July 2024
ACAD T3W1 QDU Academy, ONLINE -  Round 1 Year 5 and 6 Tuesday, 16 July 2024
QDU T3W2 FINALS 1 - BRISBANE Wednesday, 17 July 2024
QDU T3W2 FINALS 3 - TOOWOOMBA Wednesday, 17 July 2024
QDU T3W3 FINALS 2 - BRISBANE Wednesday, 24 July 2024
QDU T3W3 QUARTER FINALS - TOOWOOMBA Wednesday, 24 July 2024
QDU T3W3 Primary Schools Competition - BRISBANE Years 5 and 6 (Round 1) Thursday, 25 July 2024
QDU T3W3 Primary Schools Competition - GOLD COAST Years 5 and 6 (Round 1) Thursday, 25 July 2024
QDU T3W4 FINALS 3 - BRISBANE Wednesday, 31 July 2024
QDU T3W4 SEMI FINALS - TOOWOOMBA Wednesday, 31 July 2024
ACAD T3W5 QDU Academy, ONLINE -  Round 2 Year 5 Tuesday, 6 August 2024
ACAD T3W5 QDU Academy, ONLINE -  Round 2 Year 6 Tuesday, 6 August 2024
QDU T3W5 QUARTER FINALS - BRISBANE Wednesday, 7 August 2024
QDU T3W6 GRAND FINALS - TOOWOOMBA Wednesday, 14 August 2024
HOLS T3W6 Ekka Peoples Day Wednesday, 14 August 2024
QDU T3W6 SEMI FINALS - BRISBANE Friday, 16 August 2024
QDU T3W7 Venue Coordinator Event (Brisbane) Monday, 19 August 2024
QDU T3W7 GRAND FINAL NIGHT - BRISBANE Wednesday, 21 August 2024
QDU T3W8 Primary Schools Competition - BRISBANE Years 5 and 6 (Round 2) Thursday, 29 August 2024
QDU T3W8 Primary Schools Competition - GOLD COAST Years 5 and 6 (Round 2) Thursday, 29 August 2024
QDU T3W9 Primary Schools Competition - BRISBANE AND GOLD COAST SPARE Thursday, 5 September 2024
ACAD T3W10 QDU Academy, ONLINE -  Round 3 Year 5 Tuesday, 10 September 2024
ACAD T3W10 QDU Academy, ONLINE -  Round 3 Year 6 Tuesday, 10 September 2024
TERM T3W10 END TERM THREE Friday, 13 September 2024
TERM T4W1 START TERM FOUR Monday, 30 September 2024
QDU T4W1 Brisbane Term 4 Debating Bonanza (ALL Year groups) Date to be advised
QDU T4W2 Primary Schools Competition - BRISBANE Years 5 and 6 (Round 3) Wednesday, 9 October 2024
QDU T4W2 Primary Schools Competition - GOLD COAST Years 5 and 6 (Round 3) Wednesday, 9 October 2024
QDU T4W3 QDU 2023 AGM (TBA) Monday, 14 October 2024
ACAD T4W3 QDU Academy, ONLINE -  Round 4 Year 5 Tuesday, 15 October 2024
ACAD T4W3 QDU Academy, ONLINE -  Round 4 Year 6 Tuesday, 15 October 2024
QDU T4W5 Primary Schools Competition - BRISBANE Years 5 and 6 (Round 4) Wednesday, 30 October 2024
QDU T4W5 Primary Schools Competition - GOLD COAST Years 5 and 6 (Round 4) Wednesday, 30 October 2024
HOLS T4W7 Year 12 FINISH Friday, 15 November 2024
HOLS T4W8 Year 10 and 11 FINISH Friday, 29 November 2024
TERM T4W10 END TERM FOUR Friday, 13 December 2024
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